

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. CrI.R.C.No.976 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	19.12.2025	<u>JS, J</u> <u>CrI.R.C.No.976 of 2025</u> Admit. Issue notice to respondent Nos.2 and 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent Nos.2 and 3 through Speed Post with Acknowledgement Due (SPAD) and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. List on 23.01.2026. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the trial Court erred in granting monthly maintenance of Rs.10,000/- each to respondent Nos.2 and 3. He further submits that the trial Court failed to properly consider the actual net income of the petitioner and proceeded on assumptions, ignoring statutory deductions, family liabilities and medical expenses of his parents. In fact, respondent No.1 is earning more income than the petitioner. The petitioner has fair chances of success in the revision. Hence, he prayed to	Transferred to i-order before corrections

		suspend the impugned order. The submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner do require detailed examination. However, the impugned order dated 31.10.2025 passed in M.C.No.36 of 2023 by the learned I Additional Family Court-cum-XIV Additional Metropolitan Sessions Judge, Hyderabad, is hereby suspended till 23.01.2026, subject to the following conditions: i. The petitioner shall pay maintenance @ Rs.5,000/- per month each to respondent Nos.2 and 3, totaling to Rs.10,000/-, on or before 10th of every succeeding month, from the date of this order. ii. In default of payment of maintenance as directed herein, the suspension of the impugned order stands vacated. JS,J rev	
--	--	--	--